

SC No.:102/18
FIR No.426/17
PS. Kashmere Gate
State Vs Raju Deb & others

02/04/2018

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.

Sh. Amresh Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Sidharth and
Salman alongwith both accused produced from JC.

Accused Raju produced from JC.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Salman has been filed.
The same be taken on record.

Accused Raju Deb has stated that he may be provided LAC
counsel. Accordingly, accused is directed to appear before Secretary,
DLSA for necessary compliance.

Arguments on charge heard. Record perused.

It is reflected from the perusal of the record that there are
specific allegations against the accused persons that they had
committed robbery of mobile phone make micromax and bag
containing documents and cash of Rs.2000/- belonging to the
complainant Anurag Kumar and while doing so they had used knife
and also threatened complainant. It is further reflected that recovery
of mobile phone has been made from accused Raju Deb and recovery
of bag has been made from accused Salman.

Thus, there are prima facie material for framing of charge under
the relevant sections. Accordingly, charge **u/s 392/397/34 IPC & u/s**
411 IPC have been framed against all the accused persons for which
all the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

At request of counsel for accused, bail application for accused
Sidharth is kept pending for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **31/05/2018**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/02/04/2018