

State Vs. Raju Dev & Ors.
SC No.102/2018
FIR No.426/2017
PS: Kashmere Gate

12.12.2018

Present:- Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

IO / SI Satender Singh in person.

All accused produced from J/c.

Sh. Yatender Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Raju Deb and
Salman and also Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Sidharth.

PW Ct. Narender is present. Perusal of the record reflects that he
has already been examined in the present case, therefore, he need not be
examined.

No other PW is present. In these circumstances, matter is
adjourned.

Put up for **PE** on **25.02.2019**. PWs be summoned afresh for the
next date of hearing.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ-04/Delhi/12.12.2018