

STATE VS. VIJAY KUMAR BIND ETC.

PS LAHORI GATE

FIR NO. 81/18

U/S. 308/324/506/341/34 IPC

27.02.2019

Present: Shri Gyan Parkash , Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

All the three accused are present on bail with Id. Counsel
Shri N.K. Deo.

Arguments on the point of charge are heard.

From the material available on record file, prima facie case
under sections 308/324/506/34 IPC is made out against all the
three accused persons, namely, Vijay kumar Bind, Ravinder
Kumar Bind @ Rabo and Nago Bind. Charge is framed against
all the three accused persons accordingly, to which accused
persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PWs Manish Kumar (complainant), Manish Mandal (injured)
and ASI Satender (DO) be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 25.03.2019

(RAMESH KUMAR)
SPECIAL JUDGE(NDPS)-1 CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
27.02.2019

