

FIR No:81/2018
PS: Lahori Gate
State Vs Vijay Kumar Bind etc

06/07/2019

Present: Sh N.N. Tripathi, Ld Substitute Addl PP for State.

Accused No. 1 and 3 are present on bail.

Accused No.2 is absent.

Sh N.K. Dev, Ld counsel for all the accused persons.

An application for personal exemption has been moved on behalf of accused no.2 namely Ravinder Kumar Bind @ Rabo.

PW Manish Kumar, complainant is present for examination with counsel Sh R.K.Pandey.

He is discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on **31/08/2019**.

(Ramesh Kumar-I)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/06.07.2019