

STATE VS. VIJAY KUMAR BIND ETC.

PS LAHORI GATE

FIR NO. 81/18

U/S. 308/324/506/341/34 IPC

02.09.2019

Present: Shri Ateeq Ahmed, Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

All the three accused are present on bail with Proxy
Counsel Ms. Uzma Qureshi.

Shri R.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW Manish Kumar and Manish Mandal are present
and discharged for today at the request of Proxy Counsel for
the accused persons on the ground that main counsel is not
available today.

Let the witnesses be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.10.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
ASJ CENTRAL, DELHI
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
02.09.2019