

SC No.:100/2018
FIR No.:427/2017
PS: Kashmere Gate
State Vs :Raju Deb & others

In view of the directions / order of Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court vide office order No.257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08/04/2021 & Order No. 2/R/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 19/04/2021 the matter is taken up through VC.

22.04.2021

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, learned Addl.PP for the State through VC.
SI Satender Singh through VC.

In view of above said orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present matter is adjourned *en bloc* for the purpose already fixed for **14/09/2021**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/22.04.2021