

SC 48/2019
STATE Vs. VIJAY KUMAR BIND
FIR No. : 81 /2018
PS : Lahori Gate
19.12.2023

Present: Sh Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.
All three accused not present.
Sh. N.K. Dev, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
PW ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.
Sh. R.K. Pandey, Counsel for PW Sarvan Kumar.
PW Sarvan Kumar not present today.

Counsel for PW Sarvan Kumar filed vakalatnama
for PW Sarvan Kumar and also for other PWs.

Exemption sought on behalf of all the three accused
persons.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

PW ASI Sanjeev Kumar is discharged unexamined
for today.

Put up for appearance of all the three accused as
well as for PE for 23.03.2024.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/19.12.2023