

SC 48/2019
STATE Vs. VIJAY KUMAR BIND
FIR No.81 /2018
PS Lahori Gate
23.03.2024

Present: Sh Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.
All three accused in person.
Sh.N.K. Dev, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
PWs Niranjan Kumar, Pappu Kumar, Devashwar
Kumar and Sarwan Kumar in person with Counsel
Sh. R.K. Pandey.

Adjournment sought by Counsel for all the accused
that cross case is also pending between all the parties which is
pending before Ld. MM and he needs some time for getting the
said case transferred to this court by moving an appropriate
application before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge
(HQs), Delhi.

Heard. In view of the request made all the PWs
present are discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE for 30.07.2024. It shall be last
opportunity for the accused for recording evidence of all PWs.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/23.03.2024