

11 SC 48/2019
STATE Vs. VIJAY KUMAR BIND
FIR No.81/2018
PS Lahori Gate
07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
All three accused in person.
Sh. N.K. Dev and Sh. S.K.Arya, Ld. Counsel for all
three accused.
Sh.R.K.Patel, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW SI Sanjiv Kumar in person.

On request, the public witnesses are yet to be
examined.

Ahlmad is directed to issue the summons in the
name of the public witnesses and not in the name of the accused.

Ahlmad is directed to be careful in future.

In view of request made and in view of the fact that
PW SI Sanjiv Kumar is the IO so, put up for RPE for the NDOH.

RPE, specially public witnesses be summoed
through concerned DCP for the NDOH.

PW SI Sanjiv Kumar is discharged unexamined for
today and is bound down for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **25.02.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/07.02.2025